

State of California—Health and Human Services Agency California Department of Public Health



GAVIN NEWSOM Governor

## Future of Public Health (FoPH) Funding Redistribution Agreement Form

Your proposal for Redistributed FoPH FY 2022-2023 Funds was reviewed and approved by the California Department of Public Health's (CDPH) Regional Public Health Office (RPHO). To receive the redistributed funds, please review and sign this form. Once completed, submit this form to the <u>FoPHfunding@cdph.ca.gov</u> inbox by **March 20, 2024.** 

## Instructions: Please check one statement below and fill out the requested information.

☐ Humboldt County accepts the redistributed funds in the amount of \$98,458.00. Humboldt County understands that the redistributed funds must be used for activities approved by CDPH RPHO. Humboldt County understands that the redistributed funds must be used in adherence to the guidance as outlined in the Allocation Letter, Annual Certification, and Future of Public Health Reference Guide. Humboldt County understands that these redistributed funds must be spent by June 30, 2024.

☐ Humboldt County does not accept the redistributed funds. Humboldt County understands that these funds will be redistributed through the distribution process described in the "<u>Anticipated Unspent Future of Public Health (FoPH)</u> Funds for Fiscal Year (FY) 2022-2023 and Redistribution Process" memo.

## Name of Local Health Jurisdiction Designee:\_\_\_\_\_

Title/Role:\_\_

Signature of Local Health Jurisdiction Designee:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

